
Midlands MBO - Cannock Chase Rocket 2 - 5th November 2017 - Overall
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1 Ifor Powell M40 11:10:12 14:17:53 03:07:41 540 11 529 25 02 17 21 06 13 12 08 11 10 09 24 23 07 22 25 14 26 19 15 01 16 18 28 20 27

2 Killian Lomas M50 10:44:17 13:44:32 03:00:15 520 1 519 25 04 27 18 16 01 15 28 20 26 19 14 25 06 13 12 22 07 23 24 09 08 11 05 17 02

3 John Houlihan M50 11:23:26 14:26:07 03:02:41 480 3 477 24 02 05 10 09 24 23 07 08 11 12 13 06 21 14 26 19 15 01 16 18 28 20 27 04

4 Ian Cartwright M50 11:27:16 14:28:37 03:01:21 470 2 468 22 27 03 20 28 18 01 15 19 21 14 25 22 13 12 08 07 24 09 10 05 02 04

5 Phil Upton M50 10:56:07 14:03:11 03:07:04 470 11 459 23 04 27 03 18 16 01 15 19 28 20 21 14 25 22 13 06 12 11 08 09 10 05 02

6 Michael Rackham M60 11:00:30 14:06:53 03:06:23 430 9 421 19 02 17 05 10 09 24 23 07 08 12 13 22 25 14 26 19 28 18 27

7 Mark Rowley M50 11:18:04 14:27:14 03:09:10 430 15 415 19 27 03 18 28 20 21 06 13 12 11 09 24 23 07 22 25 14 26 19

8 Sion James M40 10:52:42 13:59:49 03:07:07 420 11 409 18 02 17 21 06 13 12 11 10 09 24 23 07 08 22 25 14 20 27

9 Alistair Powell/Alistair Landels M40 10:16:39 13:30:32 03:13:53 440 35 405 20 02 27 03 17 05 10 09 24 23 07 08 12 13 06 25 14 21 19 28 18

10 Peter Strong M50 11:12:42 14:10:33 02:57:51 400 0 400 20 27 03 18 01 15 19 26 28 20 21 14 25 22 13 12 11 10 05 02 04

11 Sheila Pearce W40 10:55:56 13:56:13 03:00:17 390 1 389 19 27 03 18 28 15 19 26 20 21 14 25 22 13 06 12 11 10 05 02

12 Richard Murray M40 10:39:59 13:41:18 03:01:19 390 2 388 18 27 18 28 15 19 26 14 25 22 13 12 08 24 09 10 05 02 04

13 Kevin Horsley M40 10:43:21 13:45:51 03:02:30 390 3 387 19 27 01 18 20 28 15 19 26 14 25 06 13 12 08 24 09 10 05 02

14 Graeme Barker M40 10:40:00 13:43:25 03:03:25 390 4 386 18 27 18 28 15 19 26 14 25 22 13 12 08 24 09 10 05 02 04

15 Michael Lole M60 10:49:30 13:44:57 02:55:27 370 0 370 16 04 27 17 05 10 09 24 23 07 22 25 14 26 19 28 18

16 Angela Brand Barker W50 10:53:18 13:52:57 02:59:39 360 0 360 16 27 16 18 28 20 15 19 14 25 22 13 06 21 17 02 04

17 Phil Botting M40 10:53:51 13:56:54 03:03:03 360 4 356 18 02 17 10 09 24 08 12 13 06 21 26 19 28 20 18 03 27 04

18 David Garforth M40 10:13:41 13:12:00 02:58:19 350 0 350 17 04 27 03 20 28 15 19 26 14 25 22 12 13 06 21 18 02

19 Roger De Faye M70 11:07:45 14:17:11 03:09:26 360 15 345 15 27 16 01 15 28 18 20 19 21 14 25 22 13 12 17

20 Ian Daniels M50 10:45:09 13:57:08 03:11:59 370 25 345 18 27 03 18 20 28 15 19 26 14 25 13 12 11 08 09 10 05 02

21 David Madden M40 11:26:30 14:18:32 02:52:02 340 0 340 18 04 27 18 16 01 15 19 28 20 26 21 06 13 12 11 10 05 02

22 Nick Pomfrett M50 10:45:08 13:57:38 03:12:30 370 30 340 18 27 03 18 20 28 15 19 26 14 25 13 12 11 08 09 10 05 02

23 Lisa Welbourn/Bryan Elson X50 10:53:04 13:45:26 02:52:22 330 0 330 15 02 17 11 12 13 06 25 14 20 28 19 15 18 27 04

24 Glen Probert M21 10:40:48 13:36:11 02:55:23 330 0 330 16 27 16 01 15 19 18 28 20 26 21 14 25 13 06 17 02

25 Neil Lawford M60 10:33:28 13:29:28 02:56:00 330 0 330 15 27 17 11 09 24 08 12 13 06 21 26 19 28 18 16

26 Dennis Jaques M70 11:19:26 14:18:48 02:59:22 330 0 330 16 27 18 16 01 15 19 28 20 26 14 25 13 12 10 05 02

27 Kathy  Beresford/Rob Haworth X21 10:24:56 13:18:50 02:53:54 320 0 320 15 02 05 10 09 24 23 08 12 13 06 21 19 28 18 04

28 Ray Morriss M70 10:47:22 13:41:40 02:54:18 320 0 320 16 02 17 05 10 09 24 08 12 13 06 21 26 28 18 27 04

29 John Rawden M60 10:31:17 13:26:41 02:55:24 320 0 320 16 04 27 03 18 20 28 15 19 26 14 25 13 06 21 17 02

30 Benjamin Rauffet M21 10:42:46 13:39:26 02:56:40 320 0 320 16 02 17 05 10 09 24 08 12 13 06 21 26 19 28 18 20

31 Ben Martin M21 10:27:15 13:15:56 02:48:41 310 0 310 16 02 17 27 18 16 01 15 28 19 26 21 06 13 14 20 04

32 Simon Proud M50 11:30:35 14:39:02 03:08:27 320 13 307 15 02 05 10 09 24 23 07 13 06 21 26 20 28 18 27

33 Andrea Foster/Steve Foster X50 10:58:12 14:02:14 03:04:02 310 5 305 15 02 17 05 10 09 24 23 07 08 12 13 06 26 19 28

34 Iain Wilson M60 11:00:57 13:54:21 02:53:24 300 0 300 15 27 03 18 28 15 19 26 20 14 25 13 06 21 02 04

35 Jeff Mew M40 11:04:52 14:17:32 03:12:40 330 30 300 16 27 03 20 28 18 16 01 15 19 26 21 14 25 13 06 17

36 Wayne Geldard/Martin Lunn M40 10:11:24 13:12:11 03:00:47 300 1 299 15 02 17 05 10 09 24 23 07 08 12 13 06 21 14 27

37 Mike Snell M60 11:03:44 13:52:37 02:48:53 290 0 290 13 02 05 10 09 24 08 23 07 13 06 28 27 04

38 Martyn Bevan M60 10:50:41 13:41:55 02:51:14 290 0 290 14 27 16 01 15 19 28 18 20 21 06 13 17 02 04

39 Simon Coiley M50 11:13:14 14:13:08 02:59:54 290 0 290 15 04 02 17 05 10 09 24 08 12 13 06 26 19 28 18

40 Tony Hayden/Ian Lloyd M40 10:26:55 13:27:36 03:00:41 290 1 289 14 02 17 05 10 09 11 12 13 06 19 28 18 27 04

41 John Wilton M50 10:39:30 13:27:49 02:48:19 280 0 280 13 27 18 28 15 19 14 25 22 13 12 17 02 04

42 Jackie Aspden E 10:41:43 13:39:19 02:57:36 280 0 280 14 04 27 03 18 28 20 21 06 13 12 11 10 05 02

43 Michael Fleming M60 10:42:20 13:41:02 02:58:42 270 0 270 12 27 18 28 20 26 21 14 25 19 15 01 16



44 Dan Bunker M50 10:42:13 13:40:58 02:58:45 270 0 270 12 27 18 28 20 26 21 14 25 19 15 01 16

45 Geoffrey Ford M60 11:12:23 14:21:08 03:08:45 280 13 267 13 04 27 16 18 15 19 28 20 26 14 25 13 06

46 Bernard Lamb M60 11:12:15 14:21:06 03:08:51 280 13 267 13 04 27 16 18 15 19 28 20 26 14 25 13 06

47 Ronnie Taylor M50 10:18:31 13:03:03 02:44:32 250 0 250 11 27 18 15 19 26 14 25 22 13 06 21

48 Clare De Faye W60 11:01:22 14:02:05 03:00:43 250 1 249 11 27 03 18 28 20 19 15 14 21 17 02

49 Simon Groves M50 10:35:35 13:37:33 03:01:58 250 2 248 13 27 03 18 28 20 26 19 15 01 16 17 05 02

50 Helen Corrin W21 10:15:11 13:22:05 03:06:54 230 9 221 10 02 17 21 06 13 12 08 07 22 27

51 Neil Holman/Alexander Marlow G 10:47:09 13:42:29 02:55:20 220 0 220 10 27 03 18 01 15 28 20 19 16 04

52 Lisa Foster/Andy Holder X40 10:23:54 13:25:24 03:01:30 220 2 218 12 02 05 10 09 11 12 13 06 21 20 18 27

53 Philip Hadland M50 10:03:43 13:03:14 02:59:31 210 0 210 10 02 05 10 11 12 13 06 14 25 20

54 Julian Hart/Ben Steele M40 10:18:02 13:08:10 02:50:08 200 0 200 9 04 27 03 18 28 20 19 15 02

55 Cathy Block/James Block G 11:04:38 13:55:12 02:50:34 200 0 200 10 02 17 27 03 20 26 19 28 18 04

56 Anthony Bowmer/Ginny Spittles E 10:42:52 13:36:19 02:53:27 200 0 200 9 27 16 01 15 28 20 26 21 17

57 Katherine Maurice/Steven Rea X21 11:17:21 14:06:08 02:48:47 190 0 190 9 04 27 03 18 20 26 19 15 28

58 Jacob Smyton/Richard Smyton M21 11:21:01 14:15:32 02:54:31 180 0 180 8 04 27 18 28 20 26 19 15

59 Jamie Marsh/Julian Sutcliffe M40 11:11:55 14:12:15 03:00:20 180 1 179 9 27 03 18 28 15 19 26 06 02

60 Linda Cairns W50 10:37:57 13:51:03 03:13:06 200 35 165 8 27 18 01 15 28 20 19 21

61 Alan Davies/Andrew Swindells M50 10:18:15 13:11:39 02:53:24 160 0 160 7 18 20 26 19 28 27 04

62 Marc Henderson M50 10:09:09 12:42:49 02:33:40 140 0 140 7 02 27 03 18 28 15 19

63 Phil Dolphin/Robin Lambe G 10:31:39 13:25:48 02:54:09 90 0 90 4 15 19 20 27

64 Tony Brand Barker M60 10:38:53 310 310 0 15 02 27 03 18 20 28 15 19 26 21 06 13 12 08 24



Midlands MBO - Cannock Chase Rocket 2 - 5th November 2017 - By Class

Pos Name Class StartTime FinishTime RaceTime Raw Pen Score Ctls C
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Jackie Aspden E 10:41:43 13:39:19 02:57:36 280 0 280 14 04 27 03 18 28 20 21 06 13 12 11 10 05 02

Anthony Bowmer/Ginny Spittles E 10:42:52 13:36:19 02:53:27 200 0 200 9 27 16 01 15 28 20 26 21 17

1 Neil Holman/Alexander Marlow G 10:47:09 13:42:29 02:55:20 220 0 220 10 27 03 18 01 15 28 20 19 16 04

2 Cathy Block/James Block G 11:04:38 13:55:12 02:50:34 200 0 200 10 02 17 27 03 20 26 19 28 18 04

3 Phil Dolphin/Robin Lambe G 10:31:39 13:25:48 02:54:09 90 0 90 4 15 19 20 27

1 Glen Probert M21 10:40:48 13:36:11 02:55:23 330 0 330 16 27 16 01 15 19 18 28 20 26 21 14 25 13 06 17 02

2 Benjamin Rauffet M21 10:42:46 13:39:26 02:56:40 320 0 320 16 02 17 05 10 09 24 08 12 13 06 21 26 19 28 18 20

3 Ben Martin M21 10:27:15 13:15:56 02:48:41 310 0 310 16 02 17 27 18 16 01 15 28 19 26 21 06 13 14 20 04

4 Jacob Smyton/Richard Smyton M21 11:21:01 14:15:32 02:54:31 180 0 180 8 04 27 18 28 20 26 19 15

1 Ifor Powell M40 11:10:12 14:17:53 03:07:41 540 11 529 25 02 17 21 06 13 12 08 11 10 09 24 23 07 22 25 14 26 19 15 01 16 18 28 20 27

2 Sion James M40 10:52:42 13:59:49 03:07:07 420 11 409 18 02 17 21 06 13 12 11 10 09 24 23 07 08 22 25 14 20 27

3 Alistair Powell/Alistair Landels M40 10:16:39 13:30:32 03:13:53 440 35 405 20 02 27 03 17 05 10 09 24 23 07 08 12 13 06 25 14 21 19 28 18

4 Richard Murray M40 10:39:59 13:41:18 03:01:19 390 2 388 18 27 18 28 15 19 26 14 25 22 13 12 08 24 09 10 05 02 04

5 Kevin Horsley M40 10:43:21 13:45:51 03:02:30 390 3 387 19 27 01 18 20 28 15 19 26 14 25 06 13 12 08 24 09 10 05 02

6 Graeme Barker M40 10:40:00 13:43:25 03:03:25 390 4 386 18 27 18 28 15 19 26 14 25 22 13 12 08 24 09 10 05 02 04

7 Phil Botting M40 10:53:51 13:56:54 03:03:03 360 4 356 18 02 17 10 09 24 08 12 13 06 21 26 19 28 20 18 03 27 04

8 David Garforth M40 10:13:41 13:12:00 02:58:19 350 0 350 17 04 27 03 20 28 15 19 26 14 25 22 12 13 06 21 18 02

9 David Madden M40 11:26:30 14:18:32 02:52:02 340 0 340 18 04 27 18 16 01 15 19 28 20 26 21 06 13 12 11 10 05 02

10 Jeff Mew M40 11:04:52 14:17:32 03:12:40 330 30 300 16 27 03 20 28 18 16 01 15 19 26 21 14 25 13 06 17

11 Wayne Geldard/Martin Lunn M40 10:11:24 13:12:11 03:00:47 300 1 299 15 02 17 05 10 09 24 23 07 08 12 13 06 21 14 27

12 Tony Hayden/Ian Lloyd M40 10:26:55 13:27:36 03:00:41 290 1 289 14 02 17 05 10 09 11 12 13 06 19 28 18 27 04

13 Julian Hart/Ben Steele M40 10:18:02 13:08:10 02:50:08 200 0 200 9 04 27 03 18 28 20 19 15 02

14 Jamie Marsh/Julian Sutcliffe M40 11:11:55 14:12:15 03:00:20 180 1 179 9 27 03 18 28 15 19 26 06 02

1 Killian Lomas M50 10:44:17 13:44:32 03:00:15 520 1 519 25 04 27 18 16 01 15 28 20 26 19 14 25 06 13 12 22 07 23 24 09 08 11 05 17 02

2 John Houlihan M50 11:23:26 14:26:07 03:02:41 480 3 477 24 02 05 10 09 24 23 07 08 11 12 13 06 21 14 26 19 15 01 16 18 28 20 27 04

3 Ian Cartwright M50 11:27:16 14:28:37 03:01:21 470 2 468 22 27 03 20 28 18 01 15 19 21 14 25 22 13 12 08 07 24 09 10 05 02 04

4 Phil Upton M50 10:56:07 14:03:11 03:07:04 470 11 459 23 04 27 03 18 16 01 15 19 28 20 21 14 25 22 13 06 12 11 08 09 10 05 02

5 Mark Rowley M50 11:18:04 14:27:14 03:09:10 430 15 415 19 27 03 18 28 20 21 06 13 12 11 09 24 23 07 22 25 14 26 19

6 Peter Strong M50 11:12:42 14:10:33 02:57:51 400 0 400 20 27 03 18 01 15 19 26 28 20 21 14 25 22 13 12 11 10 05 02 04

7 Ian Daniels M50 10:45:09 13:57:08 03:11:59 370 25 345 18 27 03 18 20 28 15 19 26 14 25 13 12 11 08 09 10 05 02

8 Nick Pomfrett M50 10:45:08 13:57:38 03:12:30 370 30 340 18 27 03 18 20 28 15 19 26 14 25 13 12 11 08 09 10 05 02

9 Simon Proud M50 11:30:35 14:39:02 03:08:27 320 13 307 15 02 05 10 09 24 23 07 13 06 21 26 20 28 18 27

10 Simon Coiley M50 11:13:14 14:13:08 02:59:54 290 0 290 15 04 02 17 05 10 09 24 08 12 13 06 26 19 28 18

11 John Wilton M50 10:39:30 13:27:49 02:48:19 280 0 280 13 27 18 28 15 19 14 25 22 13 12 17 02 04

12 Dan Bunker M50 10:42:13 13:40:58 02:58:45 270 0 270 12 27 18 28 20 26 21 14 25 19 15 01 16

13 Ronnie Taylor M50 10:18:31 13:03:03 02:44:32 250 0 250 11 27 18 15 19 26 14 25 22 13 06 21

14 Simon Groves M50 10:35:35 13:37:33 03:01:58 250 2 248 13 27 03 18 28 20 26 19 15 01 16 17 05 02

15 Philip Hadland M50 10:03:43 13:03:14 02:59:31 210 0 210 10 02 05 10 11 12 13 06 14 25 20

16 Alan Davies/Andrew Swindells M50 10:18:15 13:11:39 02:53:24 160 0 160 7 18 20 26 19 28 27 04

17 Marc Henderson M50 10:09:09 12:42:49 02:33:40 140 0 140 7 02 27 03 18 28 15 19

1 Michael Rackham M60 11:00:30 14:06:53 03:06:23 430 9 421 19 02 17 05 10 09 24 23 07 08 12 13 22 25 14 26 19 28 18 27

2 Michael Lole M60 10:49:30 13:44:57 02:55:27 370 0 370 16 04 27 17 05 10 09 24 23 07 22 25 14 26 19 28 18

3 Neil Lawford M60 10:33:28 13:29:28 02:56:00 330 0 330 15 27 17 11 09 24 08 12 13 06 21 26 19 28 18 16



4 John Rawden M60 10:31:17 13:26:41 02:55:24 320 0 320 16 04 27 03 18 20 28 15 19 26 14 25 13 06 21 17 02

5 Iain Wilson M60 11:00:57 13:54:21 02:53:24 300 0 300 15 27 03 18 28 15 19 26 20 14 25 13 06 21 02 04

6 Martyn Bevan M60 10:50:41 13:41:55 02:51:14 290 0 290 14 27 16 01 15 19 28 18 20 21 06 13 17 02 04

7 Mike Snell M60 11:03:44 13:52:37 02:48:53 290 0 290 13 02 05 10 09 24 08 23 07 13 06 28 27 04

8 Michael Fleming M60 10:42:20 13:41:02 02:58:42 270 0 270 12 27 18 28 20 26 21 14 25 19 15 01 16

9 Bernard Lamb M60 11:12:15 14:21:06 03:08:51 280 13 267 13 04 27 16 18 15 19 28 20 26 14 25 13 06

10 Geoffrey Ford M60 11:12:23 14:21:08 03:08:45 280 13 267 13 04 27 16 18 15 19 28 20 26 14 25 13 06

11 Tony Brand Barker M60 10:38:53 310 310 0 15 02 27 03 18 20 28 15 19 26 21 06 13 12 08 24

1 Roger De Faye M70 11:07:45 14:17:11 03:09:26 360 15 345 15 27 16 01 15 28 18 20 19 21 14 25 22 13 12 17

2 Dennis Jaques M70 11:19:26 14:18:48 02:59:22 330 0 330 16 27 18 16 01 15 19 28 20 26 14 25 13 12 10 05 02

3 Ray Morriss M70 10:47:22 13:41:40 02:54:18 320 0 320 16 02 17 05 10 09 24 08 12 13 06 21 26 28 18 27 04

1 Helen Corrin W21 10:15:11 13:22:05 03:06:54 230 9 221 10 02 17 21 06 13 12 08 07 22 27

1 Sheila Pearce W40 10:55:56 13:56:13 03:00:17 390 1 389 19 27 03 18 28 15 19 26 20 21 14 25 22 13 06 12 11 10 05 02

1 Angela Brand Barker W50 10:53:18 13:52:57 02:59:39 360 0 360 16 27 16 18 28 20 15 19 14 25 22 13 06 21 17 02 04

2 Linda Cairns W50 10:37:57 13:51:03 03:13:06 200 35 165 8 27 18 01 15 28 20 19 21

1 Clare De Faye W60 11:01:22 14:02:05 03:00:43 250 1 249 11 27 03 18 28 20 19 15 14 21 17 02

1 Kathy  Beresford/Rob Haworth X21 10:24:56 13:18:50 02:53:54 320 0 320 15 02 05 10 09 24 23 08 12 13 06 21 19 28 18 04

2 Katherine Maurice/Steven Rea X21 11:17:21 14:06:08 02:48:47 190 0 190 9 04 27 03 18 20 26 19 15 28

1 Lisa Foster/Andy Holder X40 10:23:54 13:25:24 03:01:30 220 2 218 12 02 05 10 09 11 12 13 06 21 20 18 27

1 Lisa Welbourn/Bryan Elson X50 10:53:04 13:45:26 02:52:22 330 0 330 15 02 17 11 12 13 06 25 14 20 28 19 15 18 27 04

2 Andrea Foster/Steve Foster X50 10:58:12 14:02:14 03:04:02 310 5 305 15 02 17 05 10 09 24 23 07 08 12 13 06 26 19 28


